

To Listing Compliance Department **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai- 400051

Ref. Wise Travel India limited ISIN: INE623Y01011 Symbol: WTICAB

Sub: Intimation regarding Closure of Trading Window

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Company's Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading, the Trading Window for all Designated Persons and their immediate relatives to deal in the securities of the Company shall remain closed with effect from Monday, April 01, 2024 till 48 hours after the declaration of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the year ended on March 31, 2024.

The date of the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company at which the aforesaid Financial Results are to be approved will be intimated to the Stock Exchange in due course.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Wise Travel India Limited

Shivani Rastogi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

> Wise Travel India Limited (Formerly known as Wise Travel India Private Limited) CIN U63090DL2009PLC189594 D-21, Corporate Park, 3rd Floor, Near Dwarka Sector-8 Metro Station, Sector-21, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077

Tel : +91 11 45434543 Email : info@wticabs.com Website : www.wticabs.com